
 

 

 

 

 
 

Thank You to everyone who attended the 8th Annual Cops & Cowboys Match this past weekend!  The event 
raised a combined $780.00 in match fees and donations bringing the total raised from these events to 
$8,000.00 for Heroes, Inc.  The weather was just about picture perfect, sunny and warm, with a gentle breeze 
sneaking in here and there.  There were lots of smiles and, as usual, the food from the Boy Scouts was spot 
on.  Thanks again for everyone’s hard work keeping our single, much too large, posse running smoothly! 

A Big Congratulations to our overall winner, Cpl. D. Sullivan, a Cop, beating out the Cowboys for only the 
second time in the history of this event at Damascus!  The scores are shown below and a Big Congratulations 
to our three Category Winners: 

Top Cop – Cpl. D. Sullivan (Overall Match Winner) 

Top Cowboy – Jack Sazerac (2nd Place Overall) 

Top 1911 Cowboy – Chance Calico 

A special Thank You to Chuckaroo’s Laser Engraving for once again donating the Badges and Award Plaques! 

Thank You for Participating, and see you all Next Year on Saturday, 25 October 2025!  And Bring A Friend! 

Dogmeat Dad 

Cops & Cowboys 2024 

Damascus Wildlife Rangers 

26 October 2024 



Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

999011 Cpl. D. Sullivan

70866 Rawhide Ron
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Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Dagnabbit award

Alias

Chance Calico

Jack Sazerac

Montana Max

Mustang Major
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Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Cpl. D. Sullivan COP 1 109.37 18.27 17.29 19.57 17.21 16.29 20.74

2 Jack Sazerac COW 1 111.13 15.84 16.86 17.78 22.07 16.59 21.99

3 Montana Max COW 2 119.27 25.64 18.44 17.96 14.90 20.70 21.63

4 DFC CJ Jenkins COP 2 144.75 23.05 38.65 24.56 13.10 20.62 24.77

5 Rawhide Ron COW 3 156.58 24.33 24.39 22.48 28.61 25.43 31.34

6 Sidewinder COW 4 164.43 20.79 27.03 26.47 31.45 29.48 29.21

7 Cpl. Karl Plitt COP 3 185.81 36.82 28.78 41.72 25.00 26.92 26.57

8 Chuckaroo COW 5 209.37 30.13 30.05 52.50 29.74 34.21 32.74

9 Chance Calico 1911 1 212.75 44.55 34.29 34.15 32.44 31.15 36.17

10 Rhett COW 6 241.23 45.50 39.78 52.16 29.87 32.04 41.88

11 Wandering Moose COW 7 263.72 44.09 39.43 49.99 44.35 33.70 52.16

12 Marshal P. C. Wabash COW 8 264.56 35.92 33.32 60.28 41.01 47.21 46.82

13 Wandering Bill COW 9 286.14 61.05 46.38 43.77 37.76 49.66 47.52

14 Jersey Slim COW 10 315.00 58.69 40.81 54.20 41.26 58.83 61.21

15 Cardsharp COW 11 320.47 59.77 33.17 40.55 29.16 118.46 39.36
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Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

16 Mustang Major COW 12 334.95 65.10 49.82 54.02 52.38 56.21 57.42

17 Rifle Ryan COW 13 343.39 62.97 52.36 45.06 51.64 62.86 68.50

18 Whynot Earp COW 14 380.67 61.88 63.45 58.67 63.52 61.27 71.88
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Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1 - You Retired Too?

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 15.84 15.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cpl. D. Sullivan 2 18.27 18.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sidewinder 3 20.79 20.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2 - Hell’s Coming With Me!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 16.86 16.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cpl. D. Sullivan 2 17.29 17.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 3 18.44 18.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.54 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 1/3⇣



Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 3 - Y’all Killed Two Cowboys!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 17.78 17.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 2 17.96 17.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cpl. D. Sullivan 3 19.57 19.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 4 - Say When!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

DFC CJ Jenkins 1 13.10 18.10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 2 14.90 19.90 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Cpl. D. Sullivan 3 17.21 22.21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 5 - Bet On It!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Cpl. D. Sullivan 1 16.29 16.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Sazerac 2 16.59 16.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFC CJ Jenkins 3 20.62 20.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6 - I’ll Make Your Head Into A Canoe!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Cpl. D. Sullivan 1 20.74 20.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 2 21.63 21.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Sazerac 3 21.99 21.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.54 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 3/3⇣



Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Category Winners by Time
1911 Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chance Calico 9 1911 212.75 44.55 34.29 34.15 32.44 31.15 36.17

Cop

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Cpl. D. Sullivan 1 COP 109.37 18.27 17.29 19.57 17.21 16.29 20.74

2 DFC CJ Jenkins 4 COP 144.75 23.05 38.65 24.56 13.10 20.62 24.77

3 Cpl. Karl Plitt 7 COP 185.81 36.82 28.78 41.72 25.00 26.92 26.57

Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Jack Sazerac 2 COW 111.13 15.84 16.86 17.78 22.07 16.59 21.99

2 Montana Max 3 COW 119.27 25.64 18.44 17.96 14.90 20.70 21.63

3 Rawhide Ron 5 COW 156.58 24.33 24.39 22.48 28.61 25.43 31.34

4 Sidewinder 6 COW 164.43 20.79 27.03 26.47 31.45 29.48 29.21

5 Chuckaroo 8 COW 209.37 30.13 30.05 52.50 29.74 34.21 32.74

6 Rhett 10 COW 241.23 45.50 39.78 52.16 29.87 32.04 41.88

7 Wandering Moose 11 COW 263.72 44.09 39.43 49.99 44.35 33.70 52.16

8 Marshal P. C. Wabash 12 COW 264.56 35.92 33.32 60.28 41.01 47.21 46.82

9 Wandering Bill 13 COW 286.14 61.05 46.38 43.77 37.76 49.66 47.52

10 Jersey Slim 14 COW 315.00 58.69 40.81 54.20 41.26 58.83 61.21

11 Cardsharp 15 COW 320.47 59.77 33.17 40.55 29.16 118.46 39.36

12 Mustang Major 16 COW 334.95 65.10 49.82 54.02 52.38 56.21 57.42

13 Rifle Ryan 17 COW 343.39 62.97 52.36 45.06 51.64 62.86 68.50
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Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Category Winners by Time
Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

14 Whynot Earp 18 COW 380.67 61.88 63.45 58.67 63.52 61.27 71.88

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.54 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 2/2⇣



Cops & Cowboys 2024 (10/26/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - You Retired Too? Stage 2 - Hell’s Coming With Me! Stage 3 - Y’all Killed Two Cowboys! Stage 4 - Say When! Stage 5 - Bet On It! Stage 6 - I’ll Make Your Head Into A Canoe!

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Cpl. D. Sullivan COP 1 109.37 18.27 0 0 0 0 0 18.27 17.29 0 0 0 0 0 17.29 19.57 0 0 0 0 0 19.57 22.21 0 0 1 0 0 17.21 16.29 0 0 0 0 0 16.29 20.74 0 0 0 0 0 20.74

2 Jack Sazerac COW 1 111.13 15.84 0 0 0 0 0 15.84 16.86 0 0 0 0 0 16.86 17.78 0 0 0 0 0 17.78 17.07 1 0 0 0 0 22.07 16.59 0 0 0 0 0 16.59 21.99 0 0 0 0 0 21.99

3 Montana Max COW 2 119.27 25.64 0 0 0 0 0 25.64 18.44 0 0 0 0 0 18.44 17.96 0 0 0 0 0 17.96 19.90 0 0 1 0 0 14.90 15.70 1 0 0 0 0 20.70 21.63 0 0 0 0 0 21.63

4 DFC CJ Jenkins COP 2 144.75 23.05 0 0 0 0 0 23.05 28.65 0 1 0 0 0 38.65 19.56 1 0 0 0 0 24.56 18.10 0 0 1 0 0 13.10 20.62 0 0 0 0 0 20.62 24.77 0 0 0 0 0 24.77

5 Rawhide Ron COW 3 156.58 24.33 0 0 0 0 0 24.33 24.39 0 0 0 0 0 24.39 22.48 0 0 0 0 0 22.48 28.61 0 0 0 0 0 28.61 25.43 0 0 0 0 0 25.43 31.34 0 0 0 0 0 31.34

6 Sidewinder COW 4 164.43 20.79 0 0 0 0 0 20.79 22.03 1 0 0 0 0 27.03 21.47 1 0 0 0 0 26.47 26.45 1 0 0 0 0 31.45 19.48 0 1 0 0 0 29.48 24.21 1 0 0 0 0 29.21

7 Cpl. Karl Plitt COP 3 185.81 36.82 0 0 0 0 0 36.82 28.78 0 0 0 0 0 28.78 31.72 0 1 0 0 0 41.72 30.00 0 0 1 0 0 25.00 26.92 0 0 0 0 0 26.92 26.57 0 0 0 0 0 26.57

8 Chuckaroo COW 5 209.37 25.13 1 0 0 0 0 30.13 30.05 0 0 0 0 0 30.05 42.50 0 1 0 0 0 52.50 29.74 0 0 0 0 0 29.74 34.21 0 0 0 0 0 34.21 32.74 0 0 0 0 0 32.74

9 Chance Calico 1911 1 212.75 39.55 1 0 0 0 0 44.55 34.29 0 0 0 0 0 34.29 34.15 0 0 0 0 0 34.15 32.44 0 0 0 0 0 32.44 31.15 0 0 0 0 0 31.15 36.17 0 0 0 0 0 36.17

10 Rhett COW 6 241.23 40.50 1 0 0 0 0 45.50 39.78 0 0 0 0 0 39.78 37.16 1 1 0 0 0 52.16 34.87 0 0 1 0 0 29.87 32.04 0 0 0 0 0 32.04 36.88 1 0 0 0 0 41.88

11 Wandering Moose COW 7 263.72 39.09 1 0 0 0 0 44.09 39.43 0 0 0 0 0 39.43 49.99 0 0 0 0 0 49.99 44.35 0 0 0 0 0 44.35 33.70 0 0 0 0 0 33.70 42.16 2 0 0 0 0 52.16

12 Marshal P. C. Wabash COW 8 264.56 35.92 0 0 0 0 0 35.92 33.32 0 0 0 0 0 33.32 50.28 0 1 0 0 0 60.28 41.01 0 0 0 0 0 41.01 47.21 0 0 0 0 0 47.21 46.82 0 0 0 0 0 46.82

13 Wandering Bill COW 9 286.14 46.05 1 1 0 0 0 61.05 41.38 1 0 0 0 0 46.38 43.77 0 0 0 0 0 43.77 42.76 0 0 1 0 0 37.76 44.66 1 0 0 0 0 49.66 47.52 0 0 0 0 0 47.52

14 Jersey Slim COW 10 315.00 43.69 3 0 0 0 0 58.69 40.81 0 0 0 0 0 40.81 54.20 0 0 0 0 0 54.20 41.26 0 0 0 0 0 41.26 43.83 3 0 0 0 0 58.83 51.21 2 0 0 0 0 61.21

15 Cardsharp COW 11 320.47 54.77 1 0 0 0 0 59.77 28.17 1 0 0 0 0 33.17 35.55 1 0 0 0 0 40.55 34.16 0 0 1 0 0 29.16 73.46 9 0 0 0 0 118.46 34.36 1 0 0 0 0 39.36

16 Mustang Major COW 12 334.95 60.10 1 0 0 0 0 65.10 49.82 0 0 0 0 0 49.82 54.02 0 0 0 0 0 54.02 52.38 0 0 0 0 0 52.38 56.21 0 0 0 0 0 56.21 57.42 0 0 0 0 0 57.42

17 Rifle Ryan COW 13 343.39 62.97 0 0 0 0 0 62.97 52.36 0 0 0 0 0 52.36 45.06 0 0 0 0 0 45.06 51.64 0 0 0 0 0 51.64 57.86 1 0 0 0 0 62.86 63.50 1 0 0 0 0 68.50

18 Whynot Earp COW 14 380.67 51.88 2 0 0 0 0 61.88 48.45 3 0 0 0 0 63.45 58.67 0 0 0 0 0 58.67 53.52 2 0 0 0 0 63.52 46.27 3 0 0 0 0 61.27 66.88 1 0 0 0 0 71.88
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